LIVODAIBAVI

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Office Use Only



900291940909

16 H3/ 22 Pt 3-2

C. GOLDEN NOV 23 2016

Please file seconds

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 378965 4311639 AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT ORDER DATE: November 22, 2016 ORDER TIME: 3:38 PM ORDER NO. : 378965-010 CUSTOMER NO: 4311639 DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING NAME: MIAMI KIDNEY GROUP EFFECTIVE DATE: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

FILED 16 707 22 Ft 3-21

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

MIAM	Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: I KIDNEY GROUP
(Enter	Name of Other Business Entity) QP10000 1378
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	General Partnership
	inter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporate	ed under the laws of Florida
November 17, 2016	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorp	poration)
3. The name of the Florida Limited L	iability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
MIAMI KI	DNEY GROUP, PLLC
(Enter Name of	Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not affective on the data of filing	g, enter the effective date: Upon Filing
(The effective date: 1) cannot be pr date this document is filed by the Fl date listed in the attached Articles of	rior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the lorida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
5. The plan of conversion has been ap	proved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Signed this 17th day of November	2016		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Alberto B. Esquenazi, M.D.	Title: Manager		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	•		
Signature: Printed Name: Alberto B. Esquenazi, M.D., P.A.			
Printed Name: Alberto B. Esquenazi, M.D., P.A.	Title: General Partner		
Signature:			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title		
Frinted Name.			
Signature:Printed Name:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation:			
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.		
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership:		
Signature of one General Partner.			
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:		
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			
Fees:		•	ਰ ਨ
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00	- :	慧士
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00	,	22
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)		~~
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)	,	ເມ

PLAN OF CONVERSION

OF

MIAMI KIDNEY GROUP

The undersigned, being the authorized partners (the "Partners") of MIAMI KIDNEY GROUP, a Florida general partnership (the "Converting Entity"), hereby adopt the following plan of conversion (the "Plan") in accordance with Sections 620.8912, 620.8914 and 620.8915 of the Florida Revised Uniform Partnership Act, Sections 605.1042 and 605.1044 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act and the applicable provisions of the Florida Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. On November 17, 2016, the effective date of the Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization, the Converting Entity shall be converted (the "Conversion") into MIAMI KIDNEY GROUP, PLLC, a Florida professional limited liability company (the "Converted Entity").
- 2. The Converting Entity shall continue its existence in the organizational form of the Converted Entity.
- 3. The Converted Entity shall be a professional limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 4. The manner and basis of converting the general partnership interests ("<u>Partnership Interests</u>") of the Converting Entity into membership Units ("<u>Membership Units</u>"), of the Converted Entity shall be as follows:

The Partnership Interests in the Converting Entity by virtue of the Conversion shall be automatically converted into the same percentage of Membership Units of the Converted Entity. By virtue of the Conversion the Membership Units of the Converted Entity shall be held as follows:

Name:	Membership Units:
Marcos B. Esquenazi, M.D., P.A.	33%
Alberto B. Esquenazi, M.D., P.A.	33%
Jose B. Esquenazi, M.D., P.A.	33%

5. Immediately following the Conversion, all right, title, and interest to all property owned by the Converting Entity shall be owned, subject to any exiting liens or other encumbrances on such property, by the Converted Entity without reversion or impairment, further act or deed, or any transfer or assignment having occurred.

- 6. The Converted Entity will make an initial classification election by filing IRS Form 8832 to be classified as an association taxable as a partnership with an effective date of the date in which the effective time of the Conversion occurs. The Conversion, together with the initial classification election by the Converted Entity, is intended to be a reorganization described in section 368(a)(1)(F) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended ("Code"), and this document constitutes a plan of reorganization under Code section 368.
- 7. Immediately following the Conversion, management of the Converted Entity shall be vested in Alberto B. Esquenazi, M.D., as manager (the "Manager") of the Converted Entity and, as Manager, he shall have such duties, powers and authority as set forth in the operating agreement of the Converted Entity.
- 8. The organizational documents of the Converted Entity are attached hereto as Exhibit A.
 - 9. The Articles of Conversion is attached hereto as **Exhibit B**.
- 10. The Partners hereby unanimously ratify and approve the organizational documents of the Converted Entity and the Articles of Conversion, and hereby authorize each of the Partners of the Converting Entity to execute and file such documents with the Florida Secretary of State and to take such actions necessary to consummate the Conversion.
- 11. By executing this Plan, the Partners waive their right to receive written notice prior to approving this Plan pursuant to Section 605.8912, Florida Statutes.

[Signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Plan of Conversion to be executed as of the 17 day of November, 2016.

PARTNERS:

Alberto B. Esquenazi, M.D., P.A., a Florida professional corporation

Ву:		1-	3	
	Alberto I	B. Esquer	azi, M.D., President	

Marcos B. Esquenazi, M.D., P.A., a Florida professional corporation

By: Marcos B. Esquenazi, M.D., President

Jose B. Esquenazi, M.D., P.A., a Florida professional corporation

Jose B. Esquenazi, M.D., President

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY, COMPANY

				. 11	- 4,4
ARTICLE I - Name:			16	VNV 22	FF 3. 2
The name of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:		10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Bett a Bet	T TENNAMEN CON	OYID DI I C			•
	I KIDNEY GR	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.	יין		
(11121112111211121112111211121112111211		, coupany, maner, or meet	•		
ARTICLE II - Address:					
The mailing address and street ac	idress of the pri	ncipal office of the Lim	ited Li	ability Cor	npany is:
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:			
	•	-			
7900 S.W. 57th Avenue, Suite 2 Suite 21	1	7900 S.W. 57th Avent Suite 21	16		
Miami, Florida 33143		Miami, Florida 33143			
Trium, 1 tolida 501 15		William I forten 551 to			
(The Limited Liability Company cannot ser business entity with an active Florida regis The name and the Florida street a	stration.)	-	an indivi	dual or anothe	T.
Corporation	Service Compar	ıy			
	Name				
1201 Hays S		D N/O/M			
Florida stree	et address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)			
Tallahassee		FL 32301			
	City	Zip			
Having been named as register liability company at the plac registered agent and agree to a statutes relating to the proper accept the obligations of my	ce designated in the control of the control of the complete per control of the co	this certificate, I hereby y. I further agree to con erformance of my duties,	accept nply wi and I i for in	the appoin th the prov am familia Chapter 6	tment as risions of ale r with and

(CONTINUED)

gent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Asst. Vice President

Page 1 of 2

Company:			16	海: 22	511
<u>Title:</u>		Name and Address:			:
"AMBR" = Authorized	Member	144110 4110 14010331	•		
"MGR" = Manager	141001001				
MGR		Alberto B. Esquenazi,	M.D.		
		7900 S.W. 57th Avenu			
		Miami, Florida 33143			
					_
					_
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
effective date is listed, the days after the date of f	other than the ne date must iling.)	e date of filing: Upon Filing be specific and cannot be r	nore than	five busir	ness da
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, the days after the date of fif the date inserted in this blockent's effective date on the Department. Other provisions ourpose for which this professions.	other than the ne date must filing.) It does not meet the timent of State's, if any. Tessional limit	be specific and cannot be r the applicable statutory filing requ	nore than irements, thi	five busing state will a engage in	ness da
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, the log days after the date of fif the date inserted in this blockent's effective date on the Department's effective date on the Department of the log date of the log date of nephrology and offer effective date is listed.	other than the ne date must iling.) t does not meet the internet of State's, if any. fessional limit ring nephrological	the applicable statutory filing requisive records. ted liability company is organized services to the general property of the general property of the services to the general property of the general property of the services to the general property of the services of the services to the general property of the services of the service	nore than irements, thi	five busing state will a engage in	ness da
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, the days after the date of fif the date inserted in this blockent's effective date on the Department's e	other than the ne date must iling.) It does not meet to artment of State's s, if any. Fessional limitaring nephrologues.	the applicable statutory filing requisive records. ted'liability company is orgatically services to the general property of the general property is the services to the general property is the general property is the general property in the services to the general property is the general property in the services to the general property is the services to the general property in the services to the general property is the services to the general property in the services to the gener	nore than irements, thi inized is to ablic under	five busing state will a engage in the laws	ness da not be li
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, the days after the date of fif the date inserted in this blockent's effective date on the Depart's effective date on the Depart of the date inserted in this project of nephrology and offer of Florida. REQUIRED SIGNAT Signature This document I am aware that	other than the ne date must iling.) c does not meet to artment of State's constraint of	the applicable statutory filing requise records. ted liability company is orgated services to the general property of an authorized representation submitted in a document to	more than direments, this direction is to ablic under matative of (1) (b), Florid the Department	s date will a engage ir the laws	ness da not be li
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, the days after the date of fif the date inserted in this blockent's effective date on the Depart's effective date on the Depart of the date inserted in this project of nephrology and offer of Florida. REQUIRED SIGNAT Signature This document I am aware that	other than the ne date must iling.) c does not meet to artment of State's constraint of	the applicable statutory filing requisive records. ted'liability company is organized services to the general property of an authorized represe	more than direments, this direction is to ablic under matative of (1) (b), Florid the Department	s date will a engage ir the laws	ness da not be li
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, the days after the date of fif the date inserted in this blockent's effective date on the Depart's effective date on the Depart of the date inserted in this project of nephrology and offer of Florida. REQUIRED SIGNAT Signature This document I am aware that	other than the ne date must iling.) I does not meet to artment of State's state, if any. I fessional limit ring nephrolo URE: of a member is executed in a any false informed degree felony	the applicable statutory filing requise records. Ited liability company is orgated liability company is orgated by services to the general property of an authorized representation submitted in a document to the general property of the services of o	more than direments, this direction is to ablic under matative of (1) (b), Florid the Department	s date will a engage ir the laws	ness da not be li
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, the days after the date of fif the date inserted in this blockent's effective date on the Depart's effective date on the Depart of the date inserted in this project of nephrology and offer of Florida. REQUIRED SIGNAT Signature This document I am aware that	other than the ne date must iling.) It does not meet to artiment of State's sessional limitering nephrologues. URE: I of a member is executed in an any false informed degree felony	the applicable statutory filing requise records. ted liability company is orgated liability company is orgated services to the general property of an authorized representation submitted in a document to a sprovided for in s.817.155, F.S. Alberto B. Esquenazi, M.D.	more than direments, this direction is to ablic under matative of (1) (b), Florid the Department.	s date will a engage ir the laws	ness da not be li
CLE V: Effective date, if effective date is listed, the days after the date of fif the date inserted in this blockent's effective date on the Depart's effective date on the Depart of the date inserted in this project of nephrology and offer of Florida. REQUIRED SIGNAT Signature This document I am aware that	other than the ne date must iling.) It does not meet to artiment of State's sessional limitering nephrologues. URE: I of a member is executed in an any false informed degree felony	the applicable statutory filing requise records. Ited liability company is orgated liability company is orgated by services to the general property of an authorized representation submitted in a document to the general property of the services of o	more than direments, this direction is to ablic under matative of (1) (b), Florid the Department.	s date will a engage ir the laws	ness da not be li